207
T R G 2 5
25W SWITCHING
ADAPTER
S      E      R      I      E      S
•	Universal Input Range 90~240VAC
•	Meets EN55022 Class "B" and
	 CISPR/FCC Class

PS
E
Ordering information
AC Plug Type
A : USA 2 Pin
E : Europe 2 Pin
U : British 3 Pin
S : Australia 2 Pin
DC Plug Type
*	 Please see
	 Page 243 for
	 more detailed
	 descriptions
DC Cable Length and Type
01 : 720mm
02 : 1220mm
03 : 1800mm
11 : 720mm with Ferrite Core
12 : 1220mm with Ferrite Core
13 : 1800mm with Ferrite Core
* 18AWG / UL1185
* 16AWG / UL1185 for Vo: 3.3V, 5V
Model No.
TRG25XXX  - X                         - XX E XX
OVP
E: With OVP
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
±0
.0
19
(0
.5
0)
T
R
G
2
5
  Mechanical SpecificationSpecifications
NOTE:
1. Add a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor and a 10µF E.L. capacitor to output
	 for Ripple & Noise measuring @20MHz BW.
2. Voltage setpoint at 60% full load.
3. Line regulation measured from 100Vac to 240Vac, full load.
4. Load regulation measured from 60% to 100% full load and from 60%
	 to 20% load (60% +/- 40% full load).
5.	Typical efficiency at 230VAC and full load at 25˚C.
6. "Various TR Series adapters are PSE certified. PSE certification alone
	 is not suffi cient for importation into Japan. A valid PSE mark must
	 contain the name of the importer as shown in the example below.
	 If PSE mark is required, the name of the registered   importer must be
	 supplied to Cincon on order placement. Product Iabels will not
	 contain PSE mark if importer name is not supplied. Consult factory or
	 local represen tative for details".
TRG25 Series Derating Curve
0%
25%
50%
75%
100%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Ambient Temperature(˚C)
20LFM(Natural Convection)